
MAHARASHATRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Phone : 4010437/4020781

/4037124/4035273
Fax : 24044532/4024068 /4023516

Email : enquiry@mpcb.gov.in

Visit At : hnn://mncb.gov.in

Kalpataru Point, 3rd & 4th floor, Sion- Matunga
Scheme Road No. 8, Opp. Cine Planet Cinema,
Near Sion Circle, Sion (E),

Mumbai - 400 022

Date: /2016.No: BO/AST/EIC No. AD-17892-1&'Amendment/

Sub: - Amendment in Consent to operate.

Ref: - (1) Consent granted vide No: BO/AST/RO-Aurangabad/EIC.No- #7/7
AD-13232-13/06984 dtd- 22/08/2013 valid up to 31.03.2017.

(2) Your application dtd. 04/09/2015 for amendment received from
SRO Aurangabad vide letter dtd-21/12/2015.

Consent to Operate is granted under Section 26 of the Water (Preventjpn&^Cohtrbl of Pollution)
"V ™s *

Act, 1974 & under Section 21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of ̂ Pollution) Act, 1981 and
j \

Authorization / Renewal of Authorization under Rule 5 of the Haz^ra^i^svVastes (Management,
if*\. \ - "*Handling & Transboundry Movement) Rules 2008 , vide refereriqe\lyabove is hereby amended

as below:-

Condition No-6 on page No-4 of 6 shall be read as below:-

6. Condition under Hazardous Waste, (Ma^a^ement, Handling & Transboundry

Movement)Rules, 2008 - !̂  ' ' - ^

(i) The industiy shall handle h^ardo'us waste as specified below

Sr. Waste Type Of Waste Quantity UOM Disposal

No Cat. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

5.1

5.2 ^ '

28 1 ^

28.3

33.1

33.3

34.1

Used^petjAil

« *V
^^^€e/ residued containing
NpH*!•
Residues and waste

Date expired, discarded
and off specification drugs

Spent chemicals

Discarded
containers/barrels/chemical
/liners contaminated with
hazardous waste

Flue gas cleaning residues

1.0

500

1.0

1.0

sob
1.0

30

KL/Y

Ltr/Y

MT/Y

MT/Y

Ltr/Y

MT/Y

MT/Y

Sale to authorized re-
processor

Sale to authorized re-
processor

CHWTSDF

CHWTSDF

CHWTSDF

CHWTSDF

CHWTSDF
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8

9

10

11

34.2

34.3

34.4

E-Waste

Toxic metals containing
residues from water
purification (Spent Ion
exchange resin)

Chemical sludge from
waste water treatment

Oil & grease skimming
residues

Printers including
cartridge, PCs, laptop
computers, telephones, air
conditioners, refrigerators,
fused tube lights and CFL.

6.0

14

1.0

1.5

MT/Y

MT/Y

MT/Y

MT/Y

CHWTSDF

CHWTSDF

CHWTSDF

As per e-waste
(Management &
Handling)Ruies,2011,

All other Conditions prescribed in the Consent (ref.1) shall rernain Unchanged.
([ 'V\

Tfe ĵ. jj
ForiT îTd on behalf of the

Maharashtra*Pbllution Control Board

To,
M/s. Baxter (India) Pvt. Ltd.
Plot No.B-15/2, MIDC Area, Waluj,
Dist. Au rangabad.

Copy for information to:-
1. Regional Officer
2. Sub-Regional OH

(P.K. Mirashe)
Assistant Secretary (Tech)

P€B, Aurangabad.
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