MAHARASHATRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Phone

4010437/4020781

/4037124/4035273

Fax

24044532/4024068 /4023516

Email

enquiry@mpcb.gov.in

Visit At :

http://mpcb.gov.in

No: BO/AST /EIC No. AD-17892-15/Amendment/

Date: | 6 10) /2016.

Kalpataru Point, 3rd & 4th floor, Sion- Matunga

Scheme Road No. 8, Opp. Cine Planet Cinema.

Near Sion Circle, Sion (E),

Mumbai - 400 022

Sub: - Amendment in Consent to operate.

Ref: - (1) Consent granted vide No: BO/AST/RO-Aurangabad/EIC.No- セフ/フ AD-13232-13/06984 dtd- 22/08/2013 valid up to 31.03.2017.

(2) Your application dtd. 04/09/2015 for amendment received from SRO Aurangabad vide letter dtd-21/12/2015.

Consent to Operate is granted under Section 26 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 & under Section 21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and Authorization / Renewal of Authorization under Rule 5 of the Hazardous Wastes (Management, Handling & Transboundry Movement) Rules 2008, vide reference (1) above is hereby amended as below:-

Condition No-6 on page No-4 of 6 shall be read as below:-

6. Condition under Hazardous Waste (Management, Handling & Transboundry Movement) Rules, 2008

(i) The industry shall handle hazardous waste as specified below

in the

Sr. Waste		Type Of Waste	Quantity	UOM	Disposal
N	lo Cat. No	•			
1	5.1	Used/spent oil	1.0	KL/Y	Sale to authorized reprocessor
2	5.2	Waste/ residued containing oil	500	Ltr/Y	Sale to authorized reprocessor
3	28.1	Residues and waste	1.0	MT/Y	CHWTSDF
4	28.3	Date expired, discarded and off specification drugs	1.0	MT/Y	CHWTSDF
5	33.1	Spent chemicals	500	Ltr/Y	CHWTSDF
6	33.3	Discarded containers/barrels/chemical /liners contaminated with hazardous waste	1.0	МТ/Ү	CHWTSDF
7	34.1	Flue gas cleaning residues	30	MT/Y	CHWTSDF

M/S. Baxter (India) Pvt. Ltd. SRO, Aurangabad. I/O/L/73647000

8	34.2	Toxic metals containing residues from water purification (Spent Ion exchange resin)	6.0	MT/Y	CHWTSDF
9	34.3	Chemical sludge from waste water treatment	14	MT/Y	CHWTSDF
10	34.4	Oil & grease skimming residues	1.0	MT/Y	CHWTSDF
11	E-Waste	Printers including cartridge, PCs, laptop computers, telephones, air conditioners, refrigerators, fused tube lights and CFL.	1.5	MT/Y	As per e-waste (Management & Handling)Rules,2011.

All other Conditions prescribed in the Consent (ref.1) shall remain unchanged.

Forand on behalf of the Maharashtra Pollution Control Board

Assistant Secretary (Tech)

To, M/s. Baxter (India) Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.B-15/2, MIDC Area, Waluj, Dist.Aurangabad.

Copy for information to:-

Regional Officer MRCB Aurangabad.
Sub-Regional Officer MPCB, Aurangabad.